Data Sheet
AD5693R/AD5692R/AD5691R/AD5693
Tiny 16-/14-/12-Bit I2C nanoDAC+, with ±2 LSB INL (16-Bit) and 2 ppm/°C
Reference
Rev. E
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog

For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
Updated: February 13, 2024
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5691RACPZ-1RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 5W
AD5691RBCPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 6M
AD5691RBRMZ -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DK2
AD5691RBRMZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DK2
AD5692RACPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 4M
AD5693BCPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 AA
AD5693RACPZ-1RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 AC
AD5693RACPZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 AB
AD5693RARMZ -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DJU
AD5693RARMZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DJU
AD5693RBCPZ-2RL7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-8-10 AD
AD5693RBRMZ -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DJV
AD5693RBRMZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DJV
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RESOLUTION (BITS), PINOUT, AND PERFORMANCE OPTIONS
Model1 Resolution (Bits) Pinout Performance
AD5691RACPZ-1RL7 12 VLOGIC A Grade
AD5691RBCPZ-RL7 12 LDAC B Grade
AD5691RBRMZ 12 B Grade
AD5691RBRMZ-RL7 12 B Grade
AD5692RACPZ-RL7 14 LDAC A Grade
AD5693BCPZ-RL7 16 LDAC B Grade
AD5693RACPZ-1RL7 16 VLOGIC A Grade
AD5693RACPZ-RL7 16 LDAC A Grade
AD5693RARMZ 16 A Grade
AD5693RARMZ-RL7 16 A Grade
AD5693RBCPZ-2RL7 16 RESET B Grade
AD5693RBRMZ 16 B Grade
AD5693RBRMZ-RL7 16 B Grade
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Package Description
EVAL-AD5693RARDZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
Data Sheet AD5693R/AD5692R/AD5691R/AD5693
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2014-2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.